
City of Delray Beach

Cover Memorandum/Staff Report

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

File #: 18-1154 CRA Agenda Date: 9/1/2022 Item #: 7F.

TO: CRA Board of Commissioners
FROM: Alexina Jeannite, Community Engagement Director
THROUGH:  Renée A. Jadusingh, Executive Director
DATE: September 1, 2022

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PAINT-UP & SIGNAGE FUNDING AGREEMENT - MT. OLIVE
MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH

Recommended Action:
Approve an extension to the existing Paint-Up and Signage funding assistance agreement for Mt.
Olive Missionary Baptist Church for the exterior painting and signage improvements at 40 NW 4th

Avenue, within CRA sub-area #8.

Background:
At the August 31, 2021, CRA Board Meeting, the CRA Board approved a Paint-Up & Signage funding award to
Mt. Olive Missionary Baptist Church., located at 40 NW 4th Avenue, within CRA sub-area #8.

Due to extenuating circumstances, the improvement project had not yet commenced in January 2022, and the
agreement was extended at the February 22, 2022, CRA Board Meeting. Mt. Olive took steps to get back on
track which included contracting the painter for the improvement project and completing a considerable
amount of the paint project around the building.

At this time, staff is requesting that an amendment be approved to extend the termination date from
September 30, 2022, to January 31, 2023 to ensure that the project is completed within the parameters of the
Funding Agreement.

Attachments: Exhibit A - Second Amendment to Paint-Up & Signage Agreement - Mt. Olive Baptist Church; Exhibit B - Progress Photos

CRA Attorney Review:
The CRA Attorney has prepared the attached Second Amendment to the Paint Up & Signage Funding
Agreement.

Finance Review:
N/A

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
N/A

City of Delray Beach Printed on 8/24/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-1154 CRA Agenda Date: 9/1/2022 Item #: 7F.

Overall need within the Community Redevelopment Area from Delray Beach CRA

Redevelopment Plan:

Removal of Slum And Blight

Land Use
Economic Development
Affordable Housing

Downtown Housing

Infrastructure
Recreation and Cultural Facilities

City of Delray Beach Printed on 8/24/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

